

Office of the City Clerk 222 3rd Avenue North Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5 www.saskatoon.ca tel (306) 975.3240 fax (306) 975.2784

August 13, 2019

Ms. Darlene Brander, Chair Board of Police Commissioners

Dear Ms. Brander:

Re: Stand-Alone Funding Agreements for 2020 and 2021

[File No. CK. 1871-1, x1700-1 and RCD 1870-1]

On August 12, 2019, the Standing Policy Committee on Planning, Development and Community Services considered an information report of the General Manager, Community Services Department, dated August 12, 2019 regarding the above matter and resolved, in part:

That the August 12, 2019 report of the General Manager, Community Services Department be forwarded to the Board of Police Commissioners specifically regarding the Saskatoon Crisis Intervention Service, for its consideration.

The Committee also considered a letter dated August 8, 2019 and a presentation from Rita Field, Executive Director, Saskatoon Crisis Intervention Service Inc. regarding an overview of services and current challenges the Saskatoon Crisis Intervention Service has been facing. The letter is attached.

If you have any questions respecting this matter, please do not hesitate to contact the City Clerk's Office at 306.975.3240.

Yours truly,

Shellie Bryant Deputy City Clerk

Attachments

cc: General Manager, Community Services Department